Hev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
DAMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 05-05-1999	MARKSONLY	
Tab settings ⇔	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honc 100989581	trks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conv. 100989581	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Nabisco, Inc.	Name: Nabisco Brands Company Internal Address: Suite 803	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ☐ Corporation-State New Jersey	Street Address: 1105 North Market Street	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q N	lo	
3. Nature of conveyance: 27 XD Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Name Other	
Execution Date: August 14, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes Q No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See attached schedule	See attached schedule	
THI		
i Additional i	l numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Kathleen J. Gallagher		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 440.00	
Internal Address: Suite 2740	© Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One South Wacker Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	14-0160	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE Chy 440	
the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	signature Sept. 24, 1998 Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	Signature Date is including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	App. No./ Reg. No.	App. Date/ Reg. Date
CHIFFON	668,441	10/14/58
CHIFFON	1,040,689	06/01/76
DESIGN - FLOWERS	1,019,505	09/02/75
GOOD COOKS ASK PARKAY	1,981,447	06/18/96
GOOD COOKS SAY PARKAY	2,044,744	03/11/97
MELT IN YOUR MOUTH BUTTERY TASTE	2,173,985	07/14/98
PARKAY	370,777	09/05/39
PARKAY	1,649,610	07/02/91
PARKAY & DESIGN	1,671,905	01/14/92
PARKAY BUTTERY SPRAY	75/234,662(APP)	01/31/97
PARKAY GOLD	75/423,053(APP)	01/23/98
PARKAY LIGHT	1,742,419	12/22/92
PARKAY MELT IN YOUR MOUTH BUTTERY TASTE	2,172,000	07/07/98
SU 'FLAY	818,798	11/15/66
THE FLAVOR SAYS BUTTER	2,095,960	09/09/97
THE GOLDEN TASTE OF REAL BUTTER	75/262,299(APP)	03/21/97
TOUCH OF BUTTER	1,642,935	04/30/91

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NABISCO, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 7 Campus Drive, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054-0311, (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks on the attached Schedule and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, NABISCO BRANDS COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 803, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the aforesaid trademarks and registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NABISCO, INC. does hereby assign unto NABISCO BRANDS COMPANY, all right, title and interest as it may have in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated: August 14, 1998

NABISCO, INC.

Robert K. DeVries Vice President

Sworn to before me this 24th day of September 1998.

Notary Public

JUDITH A. FADDEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires Oct. 17, 2001

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0693